South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 07:07:05 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S 0946 General Bill, By Shealy
Summary: Child Care Regulations

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 63-13-1210, RELATING TO
THE STATE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON THE REGULATION OF CHILDCARE FACILITIES, SO AS TO CHANGE THE
ORGANIZATION OF THE MEMBERS; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 63-13-1220, RELATING TO COMMITTEE DUTIES,
SO AS TO CHANGE THE QUORUM OF MEMBERS REQUIRED TO VOTE FROM EIGHT TO SIX.

01/10/24
01/10/24
02/14/24
02/21/24
02/21/24
02/21/24
02/22/24
02/22/24
02/27/24
02/27/24
04/25/24

05/02/24
05/07/24

05/08/24
05/08/24
05/08/24
05/09/24
05/09/24
05/09/24

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 5)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Family and Veterans' Services

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 22)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)

Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 22)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 9)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 9)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 31)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 31)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
22)

Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-7-24 (House Journal-page 31)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hiott, B Newton, Carter, Sessions, Guest, Hewitt, Calhoon, Erickson
(House Journal-page 109)

Amended (House Journal-page 237)

Read second time (House Journal-page 237)

Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 239)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 85)
Non-concurrence in House amendment (Senate Journal-page 26)

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Erickson, Hartnett,
JL Johnson (House Journal-page 156)

Page 1 of 1



