

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S 0946 General Bill, By Shealy

Summary: Child Care Regulations

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 63-13-1210, RELATING TO THE STATE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON THE REGULATION OF CHILDCARE FACILITIES, SO AS TO CHANGE THE ORGANIZATION OF THE MEMBERS; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 63-13-1220, RELATING TO COMMITTEE DUTIES, SO AS TO CHANGE THE QUORUM OF MEMBERS REQUIRED TO VOTE FROM EIGHT TO SIX.

01/10/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)
01/10/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 5)
02/14/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Family and Veterans' Services
02/21/24	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 22)
02/21/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)
02/21/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 22)
02/22/24	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/22/24	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/27/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 31)
02/27/24	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 31)
04/25/24	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 22)
05/02/24	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-7-24 (House Journal-page 31)
05/07/24	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hiott, B Newton, Carter, Sessions, Guest, Hewitt, Calhoon, Erickson (House Journal-page 109)
05/08/24	House	Amended (House Journal-page 237)
05/08/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 237)
05/08/24	House	Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 239)
05/09/24	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 85)
05/09/24	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment (Senate Journal-page 26)
05/09/24	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Erickson, Hartnett, JL Johnson (House Journal-page 156)